



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2298 of 1985

Nathu Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Nanhey Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Krishna Kapoor, Tomer Agrawal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Case called out. None has appeared on behalf of the appellant. However, learned A.G.A. for the State.
2. Pursuant to the order passed by this Court dated 21.8.2025, compliance report has not been received.
3. In view of the above, learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bijnor is directed to send the compliance report along with explanation along with covering report of the District & Sessions to this Court by the next date fixed.
4. List this matter on 18.3.2026 along with compliance report.

February 12, 2026
M. Tarik

(Abdul Shahid,J.)