



2026:AHC:55865

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2298 of 1985

Nathu Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Nanhey Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Krishna Kapoor, Tomer Agrawal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Case called out. Learned counsel for the appellant and the learned counsel for the opposite parties are not present. However, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
2. As per the office report dated 17.03.2026, appellant Natthu Singh died on 29.10.2005, and neither his legal heirs nor any of his family members are residing at the given address.
3. In view of the facts and circumstances of the case, the criminal appeal is liable to be dismissed and is accordingly **dismissed**.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

March 18, 2026
M. Tarik